This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 1/6
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 03 ATEX 2262 X Issue: 00

  measurement of the flow speed and the flow level in partly or fully filled pipes and channels via
  ultrasonic technology.
  Type code:
  POA-x2xx xx E xx x x, OCL-L1 xx xx E xx K and CS2-x2xx xx E xx x x resp.
  POA-x3xx xx E xx x x, OCL-L3 xx xx E xx K and CS2-x3xx xx E xx x x
POA-  Type  Sensor with location-resolved flow velocity over (up to) 16 scan layers
 V200
V300
without level measurement
  KT  Wedge sensor made of PPO with PEEK insert; base plate 1.4571
  Kx Wedge sensor special version
  RT  PPO tube sensor with PEEK insert; tube material 1.4571
  Rx Tube sensor special version
 V2H1
V3H1
With ultrasound from below for level measurement
  KT  Wedge sensor made of PPO with PEEK insert; base plate 1.4571
  Kx Wedge sensor special version
  RT  PPO tube sensor with PEEK insert; tube material 1.4571
  Rx Tube sensor special version
 V2D0
V3D0
with pressure cell for level measurement
  KT  Wedge sensor made of PPO with PEEK insert; base plate 1.4571
  Kx Wedge sensor special version
 V2U1
V3U1
with pressure cell and ultrasound from below for level measurement
  KT  Wedge sensor made of PPO with PEEK insert; base plate 1.4571
  Kx Wedge sensor special version
   ATEX approval
   0  without
   E  Zone 1
    Cable length (max. 150m / with pressure cell up to 30m possible)
    xx
     Sensor connection
     x
      Tube length (0 for wedge sensor)
      x
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate No. TÜV 03 ATEX 2262 X    Issue 00
This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 3/6
OCL-L1
OCL-L3
Type + design Air ultrasonic sensor
 KS Wedge sensor standard version PPO; cable: PUR
 xx Special version
  Transmission frequency
  12  120 kHz
  xx Special version
   ATEX approval
   0  without
   E  Zone 1
    Cable length (max. 150m)
    xx
     Sensor connection
     K  Cable end prefabricated
CS2-  Type  Correlation sensor for large geometries
 V200
V300
without level measurement
  KT  Wedge sensor made of PPO with PEEK insert; base plate 1.4571
  Kx Wedge sensor special version
  RP  Tube sensor made of highly resistive solid PEEK; tube material 1.4571
  Rx Tube sensor special version
 V2H1
V3H1
With ultrasound from below for level measurement
  KT  Wedge sensor made of PPO with PEEK insert; base plate 1.4571
  Kx Wedge sensor special version
 V2D0